
XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010210  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 020      PROJECT NO.: BRO-109D(40)CO                      J.P. NUMBER: 1778404
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                  LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   90
       DESIGNED BY : ABC ENGINEERING CO.
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT UNNAMED CREEK 6.5 MILES SOUTH AND 6.5 MILE
                  WEST OF CALUMET

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    278,959.60                           PCT OF EST:  79.29              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    221,214.23      LOW BIDDER   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.            WHEATLAND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    249,712.73      OTHER BIDDERS:       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                            $    251,020.16                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    245,888.26                           ROMINE CONST. CO.
                            $    293,550.70                           J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                            $    239,730.40                           PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010177  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 025      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(90)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1635504
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-385                                       LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   90
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : OVER BEAVER RIVER, 11.21 MILES NORTH OF TEXAS STATE LINE
                  ON US-385

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    307,350.00                           PCT OF EST:  51.40              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    158,000.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    257,500.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010178  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 026      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-113C(18)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1635505
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-385                                       LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER BEAVER RIVER, 11.21 MILES NORTH OF TEXAS STATE LINE
                  ON US-385

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     72,838.50                           PCT OF EST: 108.10              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     78,744.50      LOW BIDDER   :       PBX CORPORATION                 SAPULPA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    102,701.50      OTHER BIDDERS:       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010220  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 028      PROJECT NO.: SAP-114A(63)TR                      J.P. NUMBER: 1897904
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : JAMES M. MONTGOMERY
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : ALONG I-35 IN NORMAN

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    107,630.69                           PCT OF EST:  70.37              NO. OF BIDS:  4
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     75,748.37      LOW BIDDER   :       UNITED RENTALS HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGOKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     83,999.29      OTHER BIDDERS:       NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WARNING
                            $     82,789.02                           MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                            $     78,769.58                           ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010212  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 060      PROJECT NO.: STPIY-35-4(187)215TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1865404
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   90
       DESIGNED BY : JAMES M. MONTGOMERY
       DESCRIPTION : LIGHTING

       LOCATION : AT THE INTERSECTION OF I-35/US-60 WEST OF TONKAWA

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    151,608.20                           PCT OF EST:  84.49              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    128,099.03      LOW BIDDER   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.           EDMOND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    144,842.30      OTHER BIDDERS:       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                            $    169,826.71                           TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010206  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 070      PROJECT NO.: STPY-140A(006)                      J.P. NUMBER: 1169410
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59B                                       LENGTH: 0         KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  400
       DESIGNED BY : WYATT, DOYLE & BUTLER ENGINEERING
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-59B(POTEAU BYPASS) AT MCMURTY CREEK AND WITTEVILLE
                  ROAD

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  2,159,053.53                           PCT OF EST:  66.85              NO. OF BIDS:  9
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,443,425.68      LOW BIDDER   :       INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.    DURANT OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,636,232.04      OTHER BIDDERS:       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  1,675,886.85                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $  2,384,023.80                           HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                            $  1,883,589.16                           ROMINE CONST. CO.
                            $  2,006,045.78                           K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                            $  1,759,674.63                           PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                            $  2,061,445.20                           L&N BRIDGE, LLC
                            $  1,852,240.60                           PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010213  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 090      PROJECT NO.: STPG-142C(60)TR                     J.P. NUMBER: 1876204
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : FARIA EMAMIAN
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-74 AND SH-74F

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    129,936.77                           PCT OF EST:  82.36              NO. OF BIDS:  5
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    107,016.70      LOW BIDDER   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.        OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    129,153.55      OTHER BIDDERS:       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    164,485.00                           SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    131,707.18                           M. L. YOUNG CONST. CORP.
                            $    130,708.00                           J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010129  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 100      PROJECT NO.: STPY-13N(66)TR                      J.P. NUMBER: 1841704
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT HANCOCK STREET AND BORDER AVENUE ON US-69 IN MUSKOGEE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    312,836.31                           PCT OF EST:  84.31              NO. OF BIDS:  4
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    263,766.60      LOW BIDDER   :       BEE-LINE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.  TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    378,688.60      OTHER BIDDERS:       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                            $    318,053.99                           TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                            $    263,998.65                           TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010214  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 110      PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(375)143                    J.P. NUMBER: 1870904
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40 UNDER ROCKWELL AVE. 2 MILES EAST OF CANADIAN
                  COUNTY LINE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     19,950.00                           PCT OF EST:  98.82              NO. OF BIDS:  4
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     19,715.00      LOW BIDDER   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION   TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     25,475.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       BREWER CONST. CO.
                            $     44,900.00                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $     25,425.00                           GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010131  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 146      PROJECT NO.: NHIY-44-2(390)229                   J.P. NUMBER: 0637442
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : SIV SUNDARAM
       DESCRIPTION : DECORATIVE BARRIER WALL

       LOCATION : DECORATIVE BARRIER WALL ALONG I-44 BETWEEN YALE AND 41ST
                  STREET IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,399,478.86                           PCT OF EST:  77.72              NO. OF BIDS:  5
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,087,708.22      LOW BIDDER   :       CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.         TULSA OK
                                                                                                      TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,285,941.61      OTHER BIDDERS:       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $  1,314,771.22                           M. L. YOUNG CONST. CORP.
                            $  1,231,192.75                           SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,283,143.70                           GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010198  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 147      PROJECT NO.: IMY-244-2(391)004                   J.P. NUMBER: 1871504
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   90
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER ARKANSAS RIVER 4.1 MILE NORTH OF I-44 ON I-244

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    483,974.00                           PCT OF EST:  67.57              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    327,021.10      LOW BIDDER   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.       BALCH SPRINGS TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    594,366.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    465,643.90                           PBX CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010175  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 195      PROJECT NO.: MC-105A(55)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1911204
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RANDY ROBINSON
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-6: OVER I-40 IN ELK CITY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    129,000.00                           PCT OF EST: 105.19              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    135,700.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    156,750.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010151  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 250      PROJECT NO.: CMC-169N(62)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1909204
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                         LENGTH: 2         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : JEFF HILLER
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT US-81 AND EXTEND EAST TO SH-7A (EASTLAND DRIVE)
                  IN DUNCAN

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    441,855.00                           PCT OF EST:  94.99              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    419,761.50      LOW BIDDER   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.        LAWTON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    448,223.20      OTHER BIDDERS:       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                            $    431,997.00                           OVERLAND CORPORATION



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:        5,994,471.46                     4,465,920.93                                52
                          ================                ================


